TOWN OF NEW HAVEN DUNN COUNTY, WISCONSIN NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

In accordance with the provisions of Section 19.84, Wisconsin Statutes, notice is hereby given that a public meeting of the New Haven Planning Commission is CANCELED will be held on Wednesday, March 1, 2023, at 7:30 pm, at the New Haven Town Hall, E1318 1260th Ave., Connorsville, Wisconsin. Items of business to be discussed or acted upon at this meeting are listed below:

Planning Commission Mission Statement

Develop a guide for town governance that will balance the individual and community goals that effect land use, town growth and our environment.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Roll Call.
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 4. Approval of Minutes of meeting November 14, 2022.
- 5. Approval of Agenda
- 6. Public Input.
- 7. New Business.
 - a. Election of new officers
 - b. Review of status, planning for next steps
- 8. Adjourn.

Dated this 27th day of February, 2023.

Katie Bovee

Town Clerk

A quorum of the New Haven Town Board may be present at the Plan Commission meeting for gathering information only. No New Haven Town Board business will be acted upon at the Plan Commission Meeting.

Agenda items may be taken up in an order different than that listed. Any changes to the agenda will be posted at least 24 hours in advance, or in the case of good cause at least 2 hours in advance, at the bulletin board at the Town Hall and on the Town's website located at www.townofnewhavendunnwi.gov.

The town hall is accessible to the elderly and disabled. Any citizen requiring a reasonable accommodation to attend the board meeting should contact the Town of New Haven in advance. The Town of New Haven is an equal opportunity provider and employer.